further information
webcode: GW-BB02
GEMÜ BB02
Ball valve with bare shaft
Features
• Suitable for vacuum applications
• Low maintenance and reliable spindle sealing
• Antistatic device

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Ball valve body, metal, three-piece,
ISO 5211, top flange,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
BB02
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body/ball configuration Code
2/2-way body D
2/2-way body, V-ball, 30°
(Kv value, see datasheet)
U
2/2-way body, V-ball, 90°
(Kv value, see datasheet)
W
2/2-way body, V-ball, 60°
(Kv value, see datasheet)
Y
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A
formerly DIN 11850 series 2
17
Spigot DIN EN 12627 19
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022
edition)/DIN 11866 series C
59
Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/
DIN 11866 series B
60
Threaded socket
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
NPT female thread 31
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1,
ISO 5752 basic series 1
8
Flange EN 1092, PN40, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1,
ISO 5752 basic series 1
11
5 Ball valve material Code
1.4408/CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401/SS316 (ball,
shaft)
37
1.4408 / CF8M (body), 1.4409 / CF3M (connection),
1.4401 / SS316 (ball, shaft)
C7
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Type of design Code
Standard
Media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications,
parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Valve free of oil and grease, media-wetted area cleaned
and packed in PE bag
0107
Thermal separation between actuator and valve body by
mounting kit,
mounting kit and mounting parts in stainless steel
5227
K-no. 5227, K-no. 7056,
5227 – thermal separation by mounting kit,
7056 – drilled shaft, shortened hand lever
5237
K-no. 0101, K-no. 5227,
0101 – media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications,
5227 – thermal separation by mounting kit
5238
K-no. 0107, K-no. 5227,
0107 – media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications,
5227 – thermal separation by mounting kit
5239
K-no. 0101, K-no. 5227, K-no. 7056,
0101 – media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications,
5227 – thermal separation by mounting kit,
7056 – drilled shaft, shortened hand lever
5240
K-no. 0107, K-no. 5227, K-no. 7056,
0107 – media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability
for paint applications,
5227 – thermal separation by mounting kit,
7056 – drilled shaft, shortened hand lever

traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type BB02 Ball valve body, metal, three-piece,
ISO 5211, top flange,
low-maintenance spindle seal and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body/ball configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Ball valve material 37 1.4408/CF8M (body, connection), 1.4401/SS316 (ball, shaft)
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Type of design Standard
8 Special version Without
9 CONEXO C Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data
GEMÜ BB02www.gemu-group.com 7 / 24
www.gemu-group.com8 / 24GEMÜ BB02
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media and steam which have no negative impact on the physi-
cal and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Connection code 19, 59, 60: 14 — 356 °F
Connection code 1, 31, 8, 11: -4 — 356 °F
For media temperatures > 212 °F , we recommend using a mounting kit with adapter between the
ball valve and the actuator.
Ambient temperature: -4 — 140 °F
Storage temperature: -76 — 140 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 914 psi
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 1.5 inhg (absolute)
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
PN 63
65 °C
PN 40
PN 25
PN 16
Temperature TS [°F]
Note media temperature
-14     32      68    104    140  176   212   248   284   320   356   392
Pr
es
su
re
 P
S
[p
si
]
149 °F
1160
1015

GEMÜ BB02www.gemu-group.com 11 / 24
Pressure rating: DN Spigot Threaded socket Flange
Connection type code 1)
17 19 59 60 1 31 8 11
8 - PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - -
10 PN63 PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - -
15 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
20 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
25 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
32 PN63 PN63 - PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
40 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
50 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 PN63 - PN40
65 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN16 PN40*
80 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN40 PN16 -
100 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN25 PN16 -
* on request
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 31: NPT female thread
Code 8: Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series
1
Code 11: Flange EN 1092, PN 40, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic se-
ries 1
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 19: Spigot DIN EN 12627
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 series B
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com12 / 24GEMÜ BB02
Product conformities
Pressure equipment stan-
dards:
ASME GEMÜ B31.3 (DN 15 – 100)
2014/68/EU
Food: FDA
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2006
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU), order code Special version X
ATEX marking: Up to DN 65
Gas:  II 2G Ex h IIC T6 … T2 Gb X
Dust:  II -/2D Ex h -/IIIC T180 °C -/Db X
DN 80 and 100
Gas:  II 2G Ex h IIB T6 … T2 Gb X
Dust:  II -/2D Ex h -/IIIC T180 °C -/Db X
Oxygen: BAM compliant, the product is suitable for application with oxygen
Mechanical data
Weight: Ball valve
DN NPS Threaded
connection,
spigot
Flange
8 1/4" 1.21 2.54
10 3/8" 1.21 2.54
15 1/2" 1.32 2.98
20 3/4" 1.54 3.20
25 1" 1.76 3.97
32 1¼" 2.65 5.29
40 1½" 5.07 7.72
50 2" 7.72 10.80
65 2½" 15.21 20.50
80 3" 25.79 32.41
100 4" 42.55 49.16
Weight in lb
Technical data
GEMÜ BB02www.gemu-group.com 13 / 24
Torques: DN NPS Breakaway
torque
8 1/4" 53.10
10 3/8" 53.10
15 1/2" 53.10
20 3/4" 88.51
25 1" 97.36
32 1¼" 150.46